

## **MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING**

This Memorandum of Understanding (hereinafter referred to as "MOU") is made and entered into in New Delhi on the \_21.10.2021\_\_\_\_\_.

JAGANNATH INTERNATIONAL MANAGEMENT SCHOOL, New Delhi (hereinafter referred to as JIMS) represented by Dr. Ashok Sharma, Director General. JIMS and Uday Foundation, 233, Block D, Sarvodaya Enclave, New Delhi, Delhi 110017,(hereinafter referred to as the NGO) represented by <u>MG. Reena Sey, Director, Uday</u>. foundations

Hereto agree as follows

- 1. SCOPE
  - a) NSS Volunteers of JIMS Kalkaji will be conducting a book donation drive by donating books to Uday Foundation
  - b) Uday Foundation will be donating books to underprivileged class.

## 2. RESPONSIBILITIES

Both parties to conduct event in mutual consensus.

## 3. VENUE

Programmes as mentioned in point 1(a) will be conducted by NSS Volunteers JIMS Kalkaji will be held at the Uday Foundation, 233, Block D, Sarvodaya Enclave, New Delhi.

## 4. TERM

The MOU will be initially valid for a period of .....months (21.10.2021-01.12.2022) and may be renewed for a further period as mutually agreed by both parties.

thank you for showing interest in community Service with Usey Foundation. We hereby, acknowledge with manks receipt Zypus in-kind contribution of books. Thanks + Regards, keena ser.

For and on behalf of the JIMS, New Delhi

**Dr.** Ashok Sharma Director

10/2)

Date

For and on behalf of the Uday Foundation, New Delhi

reena Reena Sen Director Uday Foundation Q1/10/2021

Date

